## Waste and Street Scene Policy Committee – 14 February 2024 Petitions and Questions Received from Members of the Public

Name	Petition	Member(s)
Mandeep Khaira	Petition (received 14 signatures) Title: Obtaining a post box for Teynham Road, S5	Joe Otten
	<b>Statement:</b> We, the undersigned, petition the council to support the community in S5 to have a post box on Teynham Road, S5.	
	<b>Details:</b> A local post box on Teynham Road would be beneficial to the community, to ensure that everyone can access a local post box without having to rely on public transport / use one in heavy traffic areas.	
	Response: The Chair will arrange a meeting with the petitioner to understand the need for a post box in the area. Post boxes are the responsibility of Royal Mail however, once further information has been gathered, the Committee may wish to write to Royal Mail to encourage them to provide sufficient coverage in the area.	

Name	Question	Member(s)
Roy Morris, Better Buses for South Yorkshire	<ul> <li>Question: I am a member of Better Buses for South Yorkshire. As well as buses, we are obviously concerned with issues relating to council policy on broader, loosely related issues. Therefore, I would be grateful for a slot to ask the following question at the next WSS meeting: Would it be a positive development to publicise the use made of traffic infringement charges? </li> <li>More detail: <ul> <li>What use is made currently of funds collected?</li> <li>Is there a potential benefit in giving a higher profile to these funds and their use?</li> <li>Would such publicity facilitate the development and public acceptance of measures to move towards net zero?</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Joe Otten
	Response:  Answers were provided at the meeting and the webcast and minutes (when published) can be found here:  Agenda for Waste & Street Scene Policy Committee on Wednesday 14  February 2024, 10.00 am   Sheffield City Council	

This page is intentionally left blank